

Speaker Therese Terlaje to Honor Guam's Nursing Community

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE (May 6, 2024 - Hagåtña, Guam) – In acknowledgment of the invaluable dedication and tireless service rendered by Guam's nursing professionals, Speaker Therese M. Terlaje introduces Resolution No. 383-37 (LS) which aims to honor and commemorate the unwavering commitment of our island's nurses during the observance of "National Nurses Month" throughout May 2024, culminating in "National Nurses Day" on May 6th, and extending into "National Nurses Week" from May 6 to May 12, 2024.

The presentation of Resolution No. 383-37 (LS) is scheduled for **Thursday**, **May 9**, **2024**, **at 1:00 p.m.**, **to be held at the Guam Congress Building's Public Hearing Room**.

Speaker Terlaje extends a heartfelt invitation to all of Guam's esteemed nurses to join in this special occasion at the Guam Congress Building. Let us come together to recognize and celebrate the invaluable contributions of our nursing community during National Nurses Month, National Nurses Day, and National Nurses Week.

###

For more information, please contact Speaker Therese M. Terlaje's office at (671) 472-3586 or via e-mail at senatorterlajeguam@gmail.com.